

Christmas Rum Letterbox Gift - Ingredients and Allergens



Barti Rum Cream Liqueur

Dairy Free - Made with Coconut Cream. For a full list of ingredients please contact us.

Two Rum Infused Truffles

For allergens, please see ingredients in **BOLD**. Made on premises where **NUTS, MILK** and **SESAME SEEDS** are handled.

Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **CREAM**, vanilla [invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, water], Barti Ddu spiced rum, **SULPHITES**. **THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS ALCOHOL**.

Twin Pack Dark Chocolate and Ginger Welsh Cakes

TBC

Twin Pack Toffee Waffles

Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Molasses, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Milk Chocolate Bar with Snow Flurries

Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), Colour E171. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 41.5% minimum and milk solids 21% minimum.

Twin Pack Shortbread Biscuits

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (MILK 30%), sugar